
..... ,.. .... - ~ 

I I 

CITY OF NORTH BAY 

By-law Number 1 o 7 7 

A By-law to provide for borrowing the sum of 
$55,800.00 upon debentures to pay the balance 
of the cost of certain extensions and improve­
ments to the Waterworks System of the City of 
North Bay. 

WHEREAS the Department of Health for Ontario by 

report in writing, dated the 2.5th day of June 1929, 

reported that it was of opinion that it was necessary 

in.the interests of public health that certain extensions 

and improvements to the Waterworks System of the City 

of North Bay should be constructed; 

AND WHEREAS it is necessary to borrow the sum 

of $55,800.00, in addition to the amounts heretofore 

borrowed by the issue of debentures, to oofray in full 

the cost of the said works and to issue debentures 

therefor, bearing interest at the rate of Six per cent. 

per annum, and the said swn of $55,.8)0.00 is the amount 

of the debt in tended to be created by this by-law; 

AND \VHEREAS plans and specifications of the said 

works have been approved by the Department of Health 

for On tar io; 

A}ID WHEREAS the amount of the whole rateable property 

of the Municipality, according to the last revised assessment 

roll, is i 9,945,092.00 

AND WHEREAS the amount of the existing debenture 

debt of the Corporation, exclusive of local improvement 

debts secured by special rates or assessments, is $ 1,201,325.36 

and none of the principal or interest is in arrear; 

I 

I 



-2-

NOW THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Corporation 

of the Uity of North Bay ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That for the purpose aforesaid there shall be borrowed 

/ '~ ( I 

on the credit of the Uorporation at large the sum of ~55,800.00 

and debentures shall be issued therefor in sums of not less than 

$.50.00 each, bearing interest at the rate of Six per cent. per 

annum, and having coupons attached thereto for the payment of 

interest, semi-annually. 

2. The debentures shall all be dated as of the lst day of 

September 1932 and shall be payable in twenty annual instalments 

on the lst day of September in each of the years 1933 to 19.52, 

inclusive, and the respective amounts of principal and interest 

payable in each of such years shall be as set forth in Schedule 

"A" hereto annexed. 

3· The debentures as to both principal and interest shall be 

expressed in Canadian currency and may be payable at any place 

or places in Uanada. 

4. The Mayor of the Corporation shall sign and issue the deben­

tures and the same shall also be signed by the Treasurer of the 

Corporation and shall be sealed with the seal of the Corporation. 

The coupons shall be signed by the Treasurer and his signature the~ 

on may be written, stamped, lithographed or engraved. 

,5. During twenty years, the currency of the debentures, the 

respective sums shown in Schedule "A" hereto shall be raised 

annually for the payment of the debt and interest by a special 

rate sufficient therefor over and above all other rates on all 

the rateable property in the Municipality at the same time and 

in the same manner as other rates. 

6. The debentures may contain any clause providing for the 

registration thereof authorized by any Statute relating to 

Municipal debentures in force at the time of the issue thereof. 

7. This By-law shall take effect on the day of the final passing 

thereof. 

FINALLY PASSED this 7~ day of ~~932/.--; 

~ ~~ 



/ 0 77 
.. 

,'· 

WATER/fORKS DEBENTURE SCHEDULE 

NO. YEAR INTEREST PRIHCIP.AL TOTAL 

1. 1933 3,348.00 1,516.90 4,864.90 

2. 1934 3,256.99 1,607.91 4,864.90 

3. 1935 3,160.51 1,704.39 4,864.90 

I 

4. 1936 3,058.25 1,806.65 4,864.90 I 

l,, 

5. 1937 2,949.81 1,915.09 4,864.90 

6. 1938 2,834.95 2,029.95 4,864.90 

7. 1939 2,713.15 2,151.75 4,864.90 

a. 1940 2,584.05 2,280.85 4,864.90 

9. 1941 2,447.20 2,417.70 4,864.90 

10. 1942 2,302.13 2,562.77 4,864.90 

11. 1943 2,148.37 2,716.53 4,864.90 

12. 1944 1,985.38 2,879.52 4,864.90 

13. 1945 1,812.60 3,052.30 4,864.90 

14. 1946 1,629.47 3,235.43 4,864.90 

15. 1947 1,435.34 3,429.56 4,864.90 

16. 1948 1,229.57 3,635.33 4,864.90 

17. 1949 1,011.45 3,853.45 4,864.90 

18. 1950 780.24 4,084.66 4,864.90 

19. 1951 535.16 4,329.74 4,864.90 

20. 1952 275.38 4,589.52 4,864.90 

TOTALS $41,498.00 $55,800.00 $97,298 .oo 



1 
• 
' 

/0 / ( 

Notice of Ree1strat1on of hy-le.w /O 1 7 

NOTICE is herelly gi vcn that H by-law was passed 

"7 .r..e, ....-{ .A by the City of North Bay on the dny ofh~ ~v· 1932, 

providing for the issue of debentures to tJ1e amount of 

f55 .~oo.oo to pny the balonce of the cost of extensions end 

improvements to the Waterworks System of the City of North Bny 

reported to be necessary by the Deportment of lleolth for 

Ontario, nnt1 thflt euch by-lew was registered in the Hegistcy 
..ct._ . Cf_ 

Office for the District of li1p1ss1ng on the 9' day or n~J~ } 

1932. 

Any motion to quash or set t>side the same or any part 

thereof nmr:t be r~ode w1 thin three months after the first 

publication of this notice, and cnnnot be made therenfter. 

D.ATSD the 9~Cl!t ·day of·ft~~- 1932. 


